PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3506200

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JERRY G AGUREN	03/16/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HEWLETT-PACKARD DEVELOPMENT COMPANY, L.P.		
Street Address:	11445 COMPAQ CENTER DRIVE WEST		
City:	HOUSTON		
State/Country:	TEXAS		
Postal Code:	77070		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14712002
Application Number:	13530012

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (970) 898-7444

Email: hpe.ip.mail@hpe.com

Correspondent Name: HEWLETT PACKARD ENTERPRISE
Address Line 1: 3404 E. HARMONY ROAD MS 79
Address Line 4: FORT COLLINS, COLORADO 80528

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 84228927 & 83027915	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOANNA KEYT
SIGNATURE:	/Joanna Keyt/
DATE SIGNED:	08/31/2015

Total Attachments: 1

source=84228927_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT 503459575 REEL: 036457 FRAME: 0875

HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY Intellectual Property Administrator P.O. Box 272400 Fort Collins, Colorado 80527-2400 PATENT APPLICATION

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. ___

200700576-1

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

I/We, the undersigned (each) have agreed and hereby agree to assign to HEV/LETT-PACKARD DEVELOPMENT COMPANY, L.P., a Texas Limited Partnership having its principal place of business in Houston, Texas, (hereinafter HPDC), in furtherance of my/our obligations to the Hewlett-Packard Company and its subsidiaries and affiliates, and do hereby assign and transfer to HPDC, its successors and assigns, the entire right

entitled: System and Method for Cable Monitoring					
Oyotom and metrouson ocore	mointoinig				
Filing Date:	Δn	nlication No :			
and the invention(s) and improve P's), divisionals, and renewals a Patent of the United States and reissues, or reexaminations, or I/we additionally authorheld and enjoyed by HPDC, its terms for which said Letters Pasame would have been held and AND I/we hereby cover we have not executed and will atthat I/we will, each time a request necessary or desirable to perfer Patent, to HPDC, its successon HPDC, or to its nominee, all known to the perfer Patent, to HPDC, its successon HPDC, or to its nominee, all known to the perfer Patent, to testify in any its continuations, C-I-P's, reissue and everything possible to aid its enforce, for its or their own been countries provided the expense paid by HPDC; AND I/we hereby authoritions as aforesaid, to is Patent for said invention(s) or it be issued and granted on or as	rement(s) set forth therein, and of and substitutes for said applic of countries foreign thereto wextensions of said Letters Paterize HPDC to file applications in successors, assigns, nominees itent respectively may be granted enjoyed by me/us had this assemant that I/we have full right to not execute any agreement in cost is made, and without undue of the title to said invention(s) assigns, nominees or legal lown facts respecting said inventegal proceedings, to sign all laward foreign applications, to make HPDC, its successors, assigns nefit, proper patent protection for swhich may be incurred by morize and request the Commissing or countries foreign to the Lesue to HPDC, as assignee of temprovement(s), including any a	cation for said Letters Palent, a thich may be granted thereon t. my/our name for Letters Pater or legal representatives, to the ed, reissued or extended, as for ignment, and transfer not beer convey the entire interest here conflict herewith, and I/we furth delay, execute and deliver all so or improvement(s), said applicate approvement(s), said applicate and if the agrition(s) or improvement(s), said full papers, to execute all discrete all rightful oaths and declarate, nominees and legal representations in lending such cooperationer of Patents and Trademar United States whose duty it is the entire right, title and interested all Letters Patent of the United, in accordance with the ter	and any and all Letters or therefore; and any and any and any and any at in any country, to be full end of the term or ally and entirely as the made; in assigned, and that the covenant and agree auch papers as may be ation and said Letters are to communicate to dapplication and said application and said application and said and and assistance are to issue patents or at, any and all Letters at the States which may ms of this assignment.		
application now identified by the been made known to them by the					
IN WITHESS WHEREOF	, I/we hereunto set my/our hand(s) and seal(s):			
	and the second s	2-11-200	- Compa		
Inventor's Signature (Seal)	4	<u> </u>	<u> </u>		
7.7					
Jerry G. Aguren		3-/6-2007 Date Application Signed	ž.		
Inventor's Typed Name		Date Application Signed			
No. 1. a					
State of).				
) ss.:				
County of	*		W		
Before me this day of	, personally appeared	Jerry G. Aguren	who is personall		
known or proved to me on the ba assignment to be his/her free act ar	sis of satisfactory evidence to be	he person who acknowledged th	e foregoing instrument o		
कानमें (पाकाम (क मह (प्रदूपाक प्रकृत वृत्त व्	in appa.	***************************************	***************************************		
		Notary Public My Commission Exper	88		
Sec 10/90 Assimpment	Page 1 of 1	AND MESON TO AND	•		